
List of Attendees 
 IOOS Workshop on Animal Tagging/AcousticTelemetry Observations

March 2-3, SWFSC/FED, Santa Cruz, CA

Name Affiliations
1 John Kocik (SC)  NOAA. Fisheries/ NEFSC-Maine 
2 John Payne (SC) University of Washington, Pacific Ocean Shelf Tracking(POST)
3 Churchill Grimes (SC Chair)  NOAA Fisheries/SWFSC-Santa Cruz
4 Barbara Block (SC) Stanford University/Monterey, Tagging Of Pacific Predators (TOPP)
5 Dewayne Fox (SC) University of Delaware/Atlantic Cooperative Telemetry Network (ACT)
6 Kim Holland  (SC) Pacific Islands Ocean Observing System (PacIOOS)
7 Tom Grotheus  Rutgers University/Institute of Marine and Coastal Sciences
8 Andy Seitz University of Alaska/Fairbanks
9 Michael Feldman US Census of Marine Life 

10 Jim Bolger POST/Vancouver Aquarium
11 Christopher Holbrook U.S. Geological Survey/Great Lakes (via webex)
12 Steve Lindley NOAA Fisheries/SWFSC-Santa Cruz
13 Dan Costa University of California, Santa Cruz
14 Sean Hayes NOAA Fisheries/SWFSC-Santa Cruz
15 Rebecca Shuford NOAA. Fisheries-Silver Spring
16 Jason Smith IOOS/Alliance for Coastal Technologies (ACT)-Pacific Coast
17 Steven Bograd NOAA Fisheries/SWFSC-Pacific Grove
18 Heather Kerkering Central and Northern California Ocean Observing System (CeNCOOS)
19 Tom Wadsworth Central and Northern California Ocean Observing System (CeNCOOS)
20 Ron O'Dor CoML/Ocean Tracking Network (OTN)
21 Bruce MacFarlane NOAA.Fisheries/SWFSC
22 Eric Prince NOAA.Fisheries/SEFSC 
23 Jan Newton NANOOS (by phone/ Webex)
24 Molly McCammon AOOS (by phone/Webex)
25 Dan Rudnick Southern California Coastal Ocean Observing System (SCCOOS)
26 Behzad Mahmoudi Gulf of Mexico regional ocean observing system (GCOOS) 
27 Charles Alexander NOAA//IOOS
28 Zdenka Willis NOAA/IOOS
29 Hassan Moustahfid NOAA/IOOS



30 John W. Ferguson NOAA/NWFSC
31 Michael Weise Office of Naval Research/MMB (by phone?)
32 Shane St. Clair Alaska Ocean Observing System
33 Sean Powers Gulf of Mexico regional ocean observing system (GCOOS) 
34 Mark Fornwall USGS
35 William Gilly Stanford University
36 Julia Stewart Stanford University
37 William Birkemeier US Army Corps of Engineers-ERDC/ Duck (by Phone) 
38 Richard Vallee Vemco , AMIRIX Systems, Inc
39 Larry Egan Lotek wireless, inc
40 Melinda Holland Wildlife Computers Inc,



Email
John.Kocik@noaa.gov
jcpayne@uw.edu
Churchill.Grimes@noaa.gov
bblock@stanford.edu
dfox@desu.edu
kholland@hawaii.edu
grothues@marine.rutgers.edu
aseitz@sfos.uaf.edu
mfeldman@oceanleadership.org 
jim.bolger@vanaqua.org 
cholbrook@usgs.gov
Steve.Lindley@noaa.gov
costa@biology.ucsc.edu
Sean.Hayes@noaa.gov
Rebecca.Shuford@noaa.gov
jsmith@mlml.calstate.edu
Steven.Bograd@noaa.gov
heather@mbari.org
twadsworth@mbari.org
rodor@oceanleadership.org
Bruce.MacFarlane@noaa.gov
Eric.Prince@noaa.gov
Jan Newton <newton@apl.washington.edu>
mccammon@aoos.org
Dan Rudnick <drudnick@ucsd.edu>
Behzad.Mahmoudi@MyFWC.com
Charles.Alexander@noaa.gov
Zdenka.S.Willis@noaa.gov
Hassan.Moustahfid@noaa.gov
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John.W.Ferguson@noaa.gov
michael.j.weise@navy.mil
shane@axiomalaska.com
Sean Powers <spowers@usouthal.edu>
mark_fornwall@usgs.gov
lignje@stanford.edu
jules32@stanford.edu
William.Birkemeier@erdc.usace.army.mil
richard.vallee@vemco.com
legan@Lotek.com
Melinda@wildlifecomputers.com
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